

वित्त मंत्रालय / Ministry of Finance राजस्व विभाग/ Department of Revenue

सीमा शुल्क आयुक्त कार्यालय/ Office of the Commissioner of Customs सीमा शुल्कगृह,नयी हारबर एस्टेट/ Custom House, New Harbour Estate त्तुक्कुडी– 628 004 / Thoothukudi – 628004.

दूरभाष/ Tel: 0461 2352655, 2352633 फैक्स/ Fax 0461 2352019

C.No.VIII/48/03/2020-Cus. Pol.

Date:

05.2023

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 17/2023

SUBJECT: Launch of 'Online Payment' functionality on CBLMS – Reg.

Attention of all the Customs Brokers working in Tuticorin Customs and other stakeholders is invited to the newly launched functionality of the 'Payment Gateway' in the Customs Brokers Licensing Management System (CBLMS) online portal (https://cblms.gov.in).

- 2. With the introduction of this functionality in CBLMS, the Customs Brokers can make the payment for the following purposes, digitally (online payment) on the Bharatkosh Payment Gateway integrated with the portal:
- i. New Licence fees
- ii. Penalty for renewal of invalid license
- iii. G-Category Examination fees.
- 3. The option to make an online payment for the abovementioned purposes is incorporated in their corresponding applications on the CBLMS portal. .

(K.V.V.G DIWAKAR) COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Τo

As per Mailing List I, II, III.

EDI Section, Custom House, Tuticorin for uploading in the website.

Copy submitted to: The Chief Commissioner of Customs (Preventive), Trichy

Tuticorin Customs Broker Association, Tuticorin.

Notice Board.